UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH GRADE B++

Shankari Chakraborty
Asstt. Controller of Examinations





P.O.: North Bengal University,
Raja Rammohunpur,
Dist.: Darjeeling,
West Bengal, India,
Pin: 734 013.

Ref. No.: 215/C/CE-2023 Date: 08.05.2023

NOTIFICATION

- 1) It is hereby notified that the results of Post Publication Reassessment & Scrutiny of U. G. 1st Semester (Honours / Program) Examinations, 2022 (under CBCS) is going to be published on **09.05.2023**. The results will be available at *nbuexams.net* and *nbuexams.com* on **09.05.2023** from **04:00 p.m.** onwards for both the Colleges and students. The Colleges may download the **Provisional Result Sheets** from **04:00 p.m.** onwards. The students shall insert their registration number in "Search for Results" option to get the results and download their marksheet.
- 2) The Principals of the Colleges are requested to send their authorized persons to collect marksheet of Post Publication Reassessment & Scrutiny of U. G. 3rd & 5th Semester (Honours / Program) Examinations, 2022 on 23.05.2023 (Tuesday) from 11:00 a.m. onwards from Room Number 22 of the office of the undersigned.

Asstt. Controller of Examinations

- Copy to: 1) The Principals / Teachers'-in-charge / Officers'-in-charge of all Colleges affiliated to the University of North Bengal.
 - 2) The Head, Department of Anthropology, University of North Bengal.
 - 3) The Head, Department of Geology, University of North Bengal.
 - 4) The Head, Department of **Tea Science**, University of North Bengal.
 - 5) The OSD, Centre for Innovative Studies (CIS), University of North Bengal.

